GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 11th September, 2019.

<u>No.FEB.72/2008/203</u>: In the interest of public service, Shri Serafuddin Ahmed Warchi, AFS, Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, Office of the Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads) Assam, Chandmari alongwith additional charges in the Directorate of Health Services Assam and Directorate of Tea Tribes Welfare, Assam is hereby allowed to hold additional charges of Senior Finance & Accounts Officer in the Office of the Chief Engineer, PWD (Bldg. & NH) Assam with immediate effect until further order.

No.FEB.72/2008/203-A: In the interest of public service, Md. Samsul Hussain, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Pension, Assam alongwith additional charge in the Directorate of AYUSH is hereby allowed to hold additional charges in the Directorate of Health Services (Family Welfare) Hengrabari with immediate effect until further order.

No.FEB.72/2008/203-B: In the interest of public service, Sri Mustafa Al Amin, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Technical Education Assam alongwith additional charges in the Directorate of SCERT, Directorate of Elementary Education, O/o the Rastriya Uchatar Siksha Abhiyan (RUSA) and O/o the ADGP (SB) Assam is hereby allowed to hold additional charge in the Directorate of Information & Public Relations Assam with immediate effect until further order.

Sd/-

(Udayan Hazarika, IAS) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department.

Dated Dispur the 11th September, 2019.

Memo No.FEB.72/2008/203-C

Copy for kind information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Accountant General(A&E), Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Finance, Assam, Dispur for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. P.S to Additional Chief Secretary /Principal Secretary /Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary, Finance Department/ Health & Family Welfare Department/ Education (Elementary/Technical) Department/ Information & Public Relations Department/ Public Works (Bldg & NH/Roads) Department for kind appraisal.
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW) Assam, Swasthya Bhawan, Hengrabari, Guwahati.
- 5. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Guwahati.
- 6. The Director of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati.
- 7. The Director of Technical Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati.
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M) District.
- 9. The Chief Engineer, PWD (Bldg. &NH) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati.
- 10. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 11. Shri Serafuddin Ahmed Warchi, AFS, Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, Office of the Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads) Assam, Chandmari.
- 12. Md. Samsul Hussain, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Pension, Assam
- 13. Sri Mustafa Al Amin, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Technical Education Assam

14. Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading in the Govt. website.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Einance (Estt.-B) Department.